PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

PW385 - PW3 Hi-Vis Women's Stretch

Work Pants

Collection: PW3

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: Titanmill Plus Flex: 65% Polyester, 33%
Cotton, 2% Elastane, 245g

Outer Carton: 18

Product information

Innovative hi-vis ladies stretch pants using high performing two-way stretch
fabric to give maximum range of movement when working. Clever features
include HiVisTex Pro™ tape, top loading kneepad pockets and an easy
access multi-way thigh pocket for secure storage of phone, keys and tools.
Oxford fabric reinforcement at key abrasion points and triple stitching
throughout for maximum durability.

PW3

Portwest PW3™ contemporary workwear blends sports and lifestyle trends
with function, a modern fit and improved comfort. Utilising premium
fabrics, products are engineered for flexibility across a diverse range of
industry and trade end uses and offer exceptional value.

High Visibility
Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent
requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with
the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our
High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style,
comfort, protection and performance.

Standards

ANSI/ISEA 107 CLASS E

ENISO 20471 Class 2

EN 14404:2004+A1:2010 Type 2 Level 0 (LEVEL 0 (WHEN USED IN COMBINATION
WITH S156))

Features

- 2-way twill stretch fabric for ease of movement and added comfort
- Adjustable hem to accommodate all leg lengths

- 10 pockets for ample storage

- Easy access cargo pocket

- Lightweight flexible HiVisTex Pro segmented reflective tape for
increased visibility

- Reinforced panels in high wear areas for maximum durability
- Hammer loop for secure storage of work tools

- Specially designed fit for women

- 40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays

- Heat applied segmented reflective tape for added visibility

- Free pair of kneepads included with these pants
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PORTWEST

PW385 - PW3 Hi-Vis Women's Stretch Work Pants
Commodity Code: 6204631100

Test House

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd
Bracetown Business Park

D15 YN2P, Ireland

Cert No: 2777/24427-01/E00-00

(Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

Wash care

2 A X5 @

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item

PW3850BR26
PW3850BR28
PW3850BR30
PW3850BR32
PW3850BR34
PW3850BR36
PW3850BR38

Colour

Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black

Orange/Black

Weight(Kg)
0.7600
0.7800
0.7960
0.8240
0.8380
0.8860
0.8920

Cubic(m?®)
0.1053
0.1053
0.1053
0.1053
0.1053
0.1053
0.1053

EAN13

5036108340132
5036108340149
5036108340156
5036108340163
5036108340170
5036108340187
5036108340194

GTIN/DUN14

15036108828774
15036108828781
15036108828798
15036108828804
15036108828811
15036108828828
15036108828835
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