

#### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# PW385 - PW3 Hi-Vis Women's Stretch

## **Work Pants**

**Range:** High Visibility

Shell Fabric: Titanmill Plus Flex: 65% Polyester, 33%

Cotton, 2% Elastane **Outer Carton:** 18

#### **Product information**

Innovative hi-vis ladies stretch pants using high performing two-way stretch fabric to give maximum range of movement when working. Clever features include HiVisTex  $Pro^{TM}$  tape, top loading kneepad pockets and an easy access multi-way thigh pocket for secure storage of phone, keys and tools. Oxford fabric reinforcement at key abrasion points and triple stitching throughout for maximum durability.

#### **High Visibility**

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.



#### **Standards**

ANSI/ISEA 107 CLASS E EN ISO 20471 Class 2 EN 14404:2004+A1:2010 Type 2 Level 0 (LEVEL 0 (WHEN USED IN COMBINATION WITH S156))

#### **Features**

- 2-way twill stretch fabric for ease of movement and added comfort
- Adjustable hem to accommodate all leg lengths
- 10 pockets for ample storage
- · Easy access cargo pocket
- Lightweight flexible HiVisTex Pro segmented reflective tape for increased visibility
- Reinforced panels in high wear areas for maximum durability
- Hammer loop for secure storage of work tools
- Specially designed fit for women
- 40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays
- Heat applied segmented reflective tape for added visibility
- Free pair of kneepads included with these pants



### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# PW385 - PW3 Hi-Vis Women's Stretch Work Pants **Commodity Code: 6204631100**

**Test House** 

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd (Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

Bracetown Business Park D15 YN2P, Ireland

Cert No: 2777/24427-01/E00-00

Wash care

A O III ⊗ MAX 50x

## **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
PW385OBR26	Orange/Black	65.0	45.0	36.0	0.7600	0.1053	5036108340132	15036108828774
PW385OBR28	Orange/Black	65.0	45.0	36.0	0.7800	0.1053	5036108340149	15036108828781
PW385OBR30	Orange/Black	65.0	45.0	36.0	0.7960	0.1053	5036108340156	15036108828798
PW385OBR32	Orange/Black	65.0	45.0	36.0	0.8240	0.1053	5036108340163	15036108828804
PW385OBR34	Orange/Black	65.0	45.0	36.0	0.8380	0.1053	5036108340170	15036108828811
PW385OBR36	Orange/Black	65.0	45.0	36.0	0.8860	0.1053	5036108340187	15036108828828
PW385OBR38	Orange/Black	65.0	45.0	36.0	0.8920	0.1053	5036108340194	15036108828835